our Case No.: 3849 FORM PTQ-1595 RI 03-13-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) ET Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of 102013373
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) I original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): DaimlerChrysler AG Name: EADS Deutschland GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes

No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: Postfach 80 11 09 Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_ City: Muenchen _ State: Execution Date: January 15, 2002 Fed. Rep. of Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 쩘 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,289,270 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\sqrt{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Customer No.: 021553 C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02 1553 8. Deposit account number: PATENT AND TRADEHARK OFFICE 50-0507 03/12/2002 DBYRNE 00000101 500507 ಟ ZIP: 6289270 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FQ:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ipformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Encls.: postcard, Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

copy of Assignment Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

W.F.Fasse

Name of Person Signing

I certify that the above identified correspondence is being deposited with the U. S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first-class mail, in an envelope addressed to: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, Washington, D. C. 20231, on:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Maren Hellwig-Hill, Jan. 30, 2002

Maren Helling- Hill Jan. 30, PATENT

REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0360

01/30/02

Date

our Case No., 3849

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas Assignor

DaimlerChrysler AG

of.

Epplestr 225, D-70567 Stuttgart, Fed. Rep. of Germany

is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

U.S. Patent 6,289,270 (Goetz Baumgarten)

Issued: September 11, 2001

Title: METHOD FOR GENERATING CONNECTING PATHS WHICH CAN BE USED FOR GUIDING A

VEHICLE TO A PREDETERMINED TARGET PATH

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2000 at reel/frame 015. 5424, and a correction thereof recorded on July 24, 2000 at reel/frame 011016/0964; 010606/0424

And Whereas, Assignee:

EADS Deutschland GmbH

of:

Postfach 80 11 09, D 81663 Muenchen, Fed. Rep. of Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent;

THEREFORE, be it known to all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration paid to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and any re-examinations and re-issues thereof, and the invention described and claimed therein, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce for its own use and behoof, and for its heirs, assigns and successors, to the full end of the respective term of said U.S. Patent, subject to payment of maintenance fees and other legal requirements for maintaining said U.S. Patent in force, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the date indicated below on behalf of said Assignor by its duly authorized and empowered representative(s).

Baimler Chrysler AG
Epplestr. 225, D-70567 Stuttgal., Fed. Rep of Germany
By:

Signature:
Name: ppa. Einsele
Position: Chef Patent Counsel

Signature: id.

Name: i.V. Niedermann
Position: Head of IPM-Administration

Date: [15, 01, 2002]

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named person(s), who is/are known to me, sign this document before me today.

Signature: A flublic Witness name: i.A. Schmolke Date 15. 01. 2002 Address: D-73760 Ostfildern

RECORDED: 01/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0361